














CYO and Jr. CYO Kickofts



SENIOR OR JUNIOR BUILDING SPONSORSHIPS

The Senior or Junior Building Sponsorship includes banner on
respective building. The banner on the Senior Building will
be on the side of the building facing the playground.

|:| SENIOR BUILDING SPONSOR (5X10) - $1,750
|:| JUNIOR BUILDING SPONSOR (5X10) - $1,250

GATE OR- NEW FLAG SPONSORSHIPS

The Gate Sponsorship includes traditional sign on the
entrance gate. The Flag Sponsorship includes logo on
stadium flag at gate. All patrons will enter & exit thru this
gate. Banners will remain on gate for 3 weeks after the fair.

|:| LARGE GATE SPONSOR (2'X10) - $1,000
|:| SMALL GATE SPONSOR (3'X5’) - $500
L[] LARGE FLAG SPONSOR (15") - $1,250

SPECIAL ACTIVITY BOOTH SPONSORSHIPS

The Special Activity Booth Sponsorship includes sign on
extremely popular booth such as Giant Slide or Wrecking
Ball. Space is limited!

BEER BOOTH/TENT SPONSORSHIPS

The Beer Booth/Tent Sponsorship includes sign on one of
the following booths - Beer Booth, Craft Beer Booth or
various tents on the yard.

|:| BEER BOOTH/TENT SPONSOR (3X6) - $500

SPECIALTY BOOTH SPONSORSHIPS

The Specialty Booth Sponsorship includes sign on one of
the following booths - Food Ticket Booth, Men’s Club
Café, Snack Bar or Soft Drink Booth.

|:] SPECIALTY BOOTH SPONSOR - $350

BOOTH SPONSORSHIPS

The Booth Sponsorship includes sign on the booth of your
choice (excluding Specialty Booths).

|:| BOOTH SPONSOR - $200

SCS FAMILY & FRIENDS SPONSORSHIPS

This sponsorship is offered for those who would like to
contribute to the fair in any amount between $25 - $199.
SCS Family & Friends Sponsors will be acknowledged in
the Parish Bulletin.

[:l SPECIAL ACTIVITY BOOTH SPONSOR - $1,000

|:| SCS FAMILY & FRIENDS SPONSOR - $
D SPECIAL ACTIVITY TENT SPONSOR - $500

Contact Name

Address

Phone Number & Email

Text as it will Appear on Sign or Bulletin

PLEASE MAIL PAYMENT ALONG WITH THIS FORM TO:

SCS FAIR SPONSORSHIPS at 105 Bonnabel Blvd., Metairie, LA 70005
OR pay online at waww.stcatherineshop.com/ Fair.

DO NOT MAILTO SCHOOL.

Please contactJan Carroll at scsfair@gmail.com or 504-722-4695 with questions.
Thank you for your generosity.




Archdiocesan News

Immaculée to Speak: September 22-23

American-Rwandan author Immaculée Ilibagiza will speak at a
Celebrating 100 Years of Our Lady of Fatima retreat, Friday,
September 22, 4-9 pm, and Saturdag, September 23, 8 am-
noon, at Most Holy Trinity Church, 501 Holy Trinity Drive, Cov-
ington. The cost for the retreat is $57 for one person; $76 for
two. Contact angelle@mac.com or 985-710-9595 to register or
for more information. For more information about Ilibagiza visit
www.immaculee.com.

Presentation on St. Padre Pio: September 27

In preparation of welcoming several relics of St. Padre Pio on
October 4, Fr. Jeffrey Montz will offer a presentation on St.
Padre Pio on Wednesday, September 27, 6:30 pm, at St. Rita
Church, 2729 Lowerline St., New Orleans. All are welcome to
learn more about this holy man, as the archdiocese awaits the
reception of these relics during a national tour sponsored by
the St. Pio Foundation. The relics are expected to draw thou-
sands of pilgrims from across the region to St. Rita for prayer,
reflection, and veneration. The church will be open for venera-
tion from 7 am-9 pm, with a full schedule found on its website,
www.stritanola.com/stpio.

Healing Retreat Commuter Spots Available:
September 29-October 1

Commuter spots are available for the Catholic Charismatic Re-
newal of New Orleans annual Healing Retreat for Men and
Women, Friday-Sunday, September 29-October 1, at Lumen
Christi Retreat Center in Schriever. Fr. Richard McAlear, OMI,
has since 1976 preached hope, healing, love, and peace to peo-
ple around the world. Commuter prices are as follows: $135 for
the whole weekend, $100 for Saturday only, and $35 for Sunday
only. Visit www.ccrno.org or call 828-1368 for information or to
register.

Newly Couples Retreat: October 7-8

Married couples celebrating 10 years of marriage or under are
invited to attend a special new )/ couples retreat beginning the
morning of Saturday, October 7, and ending after lunch on
Sunday, October 8, at the Archdiocese of New Orleans Retreat
Center, 5500 St. Mary Street, Metairie. Attending a married
couples retreat annually is a wonderful way to deepen your
love for God and each other! To register or for more infor-
mation call Jason Angelette at 830-3716 or visit FaithandMar-
riage.org. The suggested donation of $275 for the couple is
requested but not required.

Public Square Rosary Crusade: October 14

In The Secret of the Rosary, St. Louis de Montfort said: “Public
prayer is far more powerful than private prayer to aﬁpease the
anger of God and call down his mercy, and Holy Mother Church,
guided by the Holy Ghost, has always advocated public prayer
in times of public tragedy and suffering.” Take part in the
100th Fatima Anniversary Public Square Rosary Crusade, Satur-
day, October 14, noon-1 pm, at Veterans Memorial Square,
located at the corner of Veterans and Causeway Boulevard.

For more information contact Lesley Lennox at 616-9156. The
event is coordinated nationally by Tradition, Family and Prop-
erty and its America Needs Fatima campaign. For questions or
comments, email TFO at ANFRosaryRally@aol.com, visit
www.ANF.org, or call 866-584-6012.

Pope Francis’ September Prayer Intention

The Holy Father’s September prayer intention is as follows:
Parishes: That our parishes, animated by a missionary spirit,
may be places where faith is communicated and charity is seen.

Dear Sisters and Brothers in Christ:

Thanks to so many who have offered prayers,
financial support and supplies to the people of
Texas. While the devastation of Harvey is still on
our minds, the people of Florida have experi-
enced Irma, leavin% reat destruction that will
take years to rebuild.
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The people of the Archdiocese of New Orleans are always gen-
erous in offerin pra?;er and gifts to those who have experi-
eﬂced tragedy. For this | am grateful and proud of our spirit of
charity.

Many have requested the opportunity to extend charity to the
people of Florida affected by Irma. If you wish to do so,
please send your gift to:

Archdiocese of New Orleans
Hurricane Irma Relief
7887 Walmsley Avenue
New Orleans, LA 70125

These gifts will be given to the bishops of Florida to assist
them in helping their people rebuild their homes and lives.

May Our Lady of Prompt Succor continue to pray for us and all
those in the Gulf Coast during this hurricane season.

Wishing you God’s blessings, | am
Sincerely in Christ,

Most Reverend Gregory M. Aymond
Archbishop of New Orleans

Young Adult Listening Session: October 30

Calling all Young Adults! Join a facilitated discussion about
whatsou consider important as a Catholic young adult, Mon-
day, October 30, 7 pm, at St. Matthew the Apostle, 10021
Jetferson Highway, River Ridge. This is one of several conversa-
tions organized by the staff of the archdiocesan Youth and
Young Adult Ministry office for the purpose of determinin% how
better to serve and meet the needs of Catholic young adults
today. For more information, call 836-0551.

/545 Q? e
club XLIV, Champions Square

7:00 - 8:00 Patron Party
8:00- 11:00 Gala

Live Music | Cash Raffle | Silent Auction
Fine Food & Open Bar

SRAWOMAN'S

-;7‘\37 NEW LIFE CENTER

All proceeds will support Woman'’s New Life Center, providing

service to women in unplanned pregnancies.

www.womansnewlife.com/qala
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Parish Contacts
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Parish Staff

Rev. Ronald L. Calkins, Pastor
rcalkins@stcatherineparish.com, ext 501

Rev. Timothy D. Hedrick, Parochial Vicar
thedrick@stcatherineparish.com, ext 502

Deacon Michael E. Coney
deaconmike@stcatherineparish.com

Deacon Paul G. Hauck
deaconpaul@stcatherineparish.com

Deacon Don M. Richard
deacondon@stcatherineparish.com

Deacon David M. Frank
dfrank@nds.edu, ext 505

Kimberlie Kilroy, Principal
kkilroy@scsgators.org, 831-1166

Michelle Alley, Director of Religion Education
malley@stcatherineparish.com, ext 506

Mary Bielski, Youth Minister
mary.bielski@gmail.com, ext 506

Denise Allain, Financial Manager
dallain@stcatherineparish.com, ext 503

Charmaine Barberito, Office Assistant
cbarb@stcatherineparish.com, ext 503

Debbie Romagosa, Secretary
dromagosa@stcatherineparish.com, ext 504

Kim Piraro, Rectory & Church Office Coordinator
ext 510

Mary Johnson, Receptionist / Bulletin Editor
info@stcatherineparish.com, ext 500

Stephanie Dureau, Music Ministry
sdureau@bellsouth.net

Sacramental Preparation

Baptism — Baptisms take place after 11 am Mass each
weekend. Contact the parish office to sign up for a date
and begin the preparation process.

Confirmation — Confirmation is celebrated for 11th and
12th graders in January. Classes begin in August.

Marriage — Please contact a priest at least 8 months
before the wedding and before making arrangements.

Anointing of the Sick — Upon request for the seriously
ill, infirm, and those undergoing major surﬁery. Please
contact the parish office when someone is home bound
or hospitalized and in need of the sacrament.

Funerals — Please contact a priest before making ar-
rangements with the funeral home.

Joining our Parish

Welcome to St. Catherine of Siena Parish! Anyone inter-
ested in joining thedparish, please fill out a %old regis-
tration form located in the gathering area of the church
and return it to the parish office.

Bulletin Deadline

Bulletin notices must be received in the parish office at
least 7 days before the date of the bulletin for which
the notice is intended, to be considered for publication.

Parish Ministry Contacts

Adoration Chapel
Altar Servers
Baptisms

Bible Study

Boy Scouts
Childcare / Nursery
Children’s Liturgy
Confirmation (Teen)

Confirmation (Adult)

Cub Scouts

CcYo
Eucharistic Ministers

Fair

FAMILIA
Family Life

Feeding the Homeless

Fellowship Sunday
Finance Council
Girl Scouts

Greeters

Home Bound Visitation

Knights of Columbus
K4J VBS

Lectors

Legion of Mary
Liturgy Committee

Lord, Teach Me To Pray

Marriage Preparation
Meals on Wheels
Men’s Club

Music Ministry

Parish School of Religion

Pastoral Council
Prayer Line
Radio Rosary
RCIA

Respect Life Committee

Rosary Altar Society
School

School Co-op

St. Vincent de Paul
Ushers

Vocation Committee
Venturing

Wedding Coordinator
Women’s Club

Youthful Elders

Young Catholic
Professionals

Mary Jeandron
Kerry Dominique
Marion Eigenbrod
Carol Rooney
Bryan Roser
Madylin Schneller
Lucy Karam

Michelle Alley

Jennifer Collins
Joni Parent

Gerard Boineau
Yvette Lionnet

Mary Bielski
Norman Romagosa

Nicole Surcouf

Lori Lundgren
Paul & Lil Hauck

Barbara Renaudin

Pat Higginbotham
Don Wheat

Helen Fish
Elfriede Fleming
Beth Gambel
David Lynch

Tram Jacobs
Randi Robarts

Ken Krey
Patricia Fitzpatrick

Karen Babbitt
Anand & Maya
Irimpen

Missie Warwick
Rett Pourciau
Stephanie Dureau
Michelle Alley

Les Nettleton

Carl Hellmers
Yvonne Hellmers

Mickey LaCombe
Kurt Garcia
Stephanie Hellmers
Donna Hummel

Kimberlie Kilroy

Charlene Sutherlin
Jennifer Duran

Karen Haydel

Georges Legrand

Leslie Baudry
Rich Baudry

Bryan Roser

Jeanie Favret
Stephanie Hellmers
Brenda Smith

Alan Elmer

887-3063
481-7691
267-9505
460-0318
722-7372
258-1949
318-542-5874
835-9343

610-2728
494-3418

228-3632
309-0471

835-9343
301-7149

273-9093

723-5170
834-2728

833-1945

835-8419
621-6731
220-4744
837-1031
427-5669
250-1185
400-8726
905-6343
289-2465
430-1136
837-1049
834-9269
909-0691
914-3319
835-9343
835-9343
831-4890
833-1197
432-8275
957-7100
495-6964
451-7456

831-1166

985-789-9134
646-358-7706

267-9507

583-9425

442-7013
931-0271

722-7372
583-3438
495-6964
838-6834
259-0204

maryms777@aol.com
SJEPKC@gmail.com
baptism@stcatherineparish.com
carolbrooney@aol.com
bryanroser@cox.net
mschneller@scsgators.org
lkaram@iberiabank.com

malley@stcatherineparish.com

jenniferbabincollins@gmail.com
joniparent234@gmail.com

gboineau@windsorcourthotel.com
ylionnet77@gmail.com

Mary.bielski@gmail.com
njromagosa@hotmail.com

scsfair@gmail.com

pslundgren@cox.net
phauck14@yahoo.com

barbararenaudin@yahoo.com

webhigg@cox.net
dwheatcpa@gmail.com
helenfish@cox.net
deutscheselfie4@yahoo.com
bethgambel@aol.com
davidlynchkc@cox.net

vujacobs@cox.net
randirobarts@yahoo.com

kkrey345@cox.net
pfitzpatrickrd@att.net
karenrbabbitt@gmail.com
airimpe@tulane.edu
Mwarwick1@aol.com
rettpourciau@gmail.com
sdureau@bellsouth.net
malley@stcatherineparish.com
lesn@bellsouth.net
chellmers@yahoo.com
mllacombe@cox.net
kurtgarciaRCIA@gmail.com
Hellm3@aol.com
donna.hummel@cox.net

kkilroy@scsgators.org

charlenel@weisersecurity.com
jennduran93@gmail.com

svdp@stcatherineparish.com

glegrand@mblb.com

leslie@baudrytherapy.com
rich@baudrytherapy.com

bryanroser@cox.net
favretcO@aol.com
Hellm3@aol.com
nanniebcs@gmail.com

alanelmer1@gmail.com



